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WELCOME

We value your partnership and the opportunity to offer a competitive, effective retirement plan to your participants.
Through diligent work and thought leadership, we'll help you grow your plan and help your participants prepare for
and live in retirement. This report includes balance information, participant demographics, contribution highlights and
retirement readiness numbers. Together, we can use this information to help your participants achieve greater
financial wellness.

Our goal is to help you objectively evaluate your Plan's performance and how it performs against other plans like
yours. Since Nationwide Retirement Solutions is one of the largest retirement plan providers in the industry, we are
uniquely positioned to compare your Plan to many others of similar asset size. By comparing the current year
information to previous years, you can see how your Plan is performing, where your educational efforts are working
and what areas offer opportunities for improvement. The "Peer Group" comparisons used in this report are based on
cases with assets of: $1 billion or more.

Thank you for your valued business. We look forward to helping improve retirement readiness for your participants.
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Retirement Specialists are registered representatives of Nationwide Investment Services Corporation, member FINRA. The information they
provide is for educational purposes only and is not legal, tax or investment advice.

Nationwide, the Nationwide N and Eagle, and Nationwide is on your side are service marks of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company.
Nationwide Retirement Solutions, Inc. and Nationwide Life Insurance Company (collectively "Nationwide") have endorsement relationships

with the National Association of Counties, the International Association of Fire Fighters-Financial Corporation and the National Association of
Police Organizations. More information about the endorsement relationships may be found online at www.nrsforu.com.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Quick plan facts

(as of 12/31/2019)
Metric Current value last quarter last year
Participant Core Assets $1,683,654,928 5.00% 17.00%
Total Participant Count 19,789 0.47% 1.42%
Total New Enrollments YTD Count 994 35.24% 22.56%
Total Deferrals YTD $77,200,703 34.00% 4.00%
Total Rollovers-In YTD $8,863,938 49.00% -13.00%
ProAccount Participant Count 5,390 2.41% 7.54%
ProAccount Assets $303,592,948 10.00% 34.00%
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

457 Plan Summary

-

$ TOTAL PARTICIPANT ACCOUNT BALANCE
(as of 12/31/2019)

$1,730,511,102

"

2015 2019

How many are participating?

How are they saving & investing?

ENROLLED PARTICIPANTS

(as of 12/31/2019)
19,789
13K
6K
. I
12,128 5,855 1,806
Actively Deferring Inactive Payout
Under30 W 30-39 W 40-49
= 50-59 B 60+
NEW ENROLLMENTS
+ (Calendar year to date)
994

WHAT YOUR PARTICIPANTS ARE
B  CONTRIBUTING
(as of 12/31/2019)

AVERAGE ACCOUNT BALANCE

o~

$87,237

2015 2019
AVERAGE CONTRIBUTION O/O/O/o/o
$233

2015 2019

How many participants are prepared for retirement

Online engagement
(as of 12/31/2019)

TOTAL ENROLLED
PARTICIPANTS

19,789

ENROLLED PARTICIPANTS WITH AN
ONLINE ACCOUNT

9,629

Retirement readiness
(as 0f 12/31/2019)

PARTICIPANTS WITH A
RETIREMENT GOAL

5,461

PARTICIPANTS 'ON TRACK' FOR
RETIREMENT

43%
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PARTICIPANT DEMOGRAPHICS

How participants are engaged in the plan

(as of 12/31/2019) (Calendar year to date) (Calendar year to date)

19,789 994 152 out of 994
307
0
240

ENROLLED PARTICIPANTS ' 0 NEW ENROLLMENTS 2 ONLINE ENROLLMENTS 3

ENROLLMENT TRENDS (BY QUARTER)*

211 221 307 270

Q4 2018 Q12019 Q2 2019 Q3 2019 Q4 2019

ENROLLMENT TRENDS (BY YEAR)*

1.2K
) - . - .
0
828 885 1,185 811 994
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

1 Total number of enrolled participants in this plan.
2 Participants who open and close their account within the calendar year, will not be counted in year-to-date enrollment numbers.

3 The number of online enrolliments out of new enroliments.
4 Total number of participants enrolled by quarter or by year.
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PARTICIPANT DEMOGRAPHICS

How participants are engaged in the plan

Enrolled participant data’

(as of 12/31/2019)
Actively Deferring Inactive Payout
12,128 5,855 1,806
7.4K 3.5K 1.1K

3.7K 1.8K 560

0 —_— 0 —_— 0 E—
5,253 6,871 4 2,555 3,284 16 734 1,044 28
Male Female Unknown Male Female Unknown Male Female Unknown

Under 30 M 30-39 M 40-49 7 50-59 M 60+
Actively Deferring Inactive Payout
12,128 5,855 1,806
Under 30

40 - 49 1,690 2,055 3 7 1
60+ 1,093 1,065 1,466 698 997 20

5 Actively deferring - Participants with a balance, a contribution in the past 3 months and a status of employed.
Inactive - Participants with a balance, no contribution in the past 3 months and no status of payout or unemployed.
Payout - Participants with a balance and a status of payout.

A1
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CONTRIBUTIONS & INVESTMENTS

What your participants are contributing

AVERAGE ACCOUNT!
BALANCE AVERAGE ACCOUNT BALANCE BY YEAR
(as of 12/31/2019)
2015 2019
$87,237
& S 8 g &
YOUR PLAN ,,‘?h QQ- s'? s’;eh e‘;‘S
$87,237
,,,,, 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
|
|
$0 $114k
PEER AVERAGE
$77,625
AVERAGE CONTRIBUTION
PER PAY AVERAGE CONTRIBUTION BY YEAR
(as of 12/31/2019)
2015 2019
$233
S S © & &
YOUR PLAN é’y ""y é’y é’y "?
$233
S T 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
|
|
$0 $2k
PEER AVERAGE
$340

Balances & contributions by age & gender

(as of 12/31/2019)
Average account balance Average annualized contributions
Under 30 $9,167 $5,888 $23,317 $3,204 $2,844 $0
30 -39 - $18,780 $89,328 - $4,253 $0
40 - 49 $60,278 $47,761 $83,798 $5,247 $5,078 $1,105
50 - 59 - $91,339 $193,060 - $6,232 $12,038
60+ $162,869 $124,537 $101,791 $8,465 $6,706 $19,916

A peer group consists of NRS plans with similar assets. This peer group comparison includes cases with $1 bilion or more.
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CONTRIBUTION & INVESTMENTS

What your participants are contributing

4% PARTICIPANTS WITH INCREASED CONTRIBUTIONS O% PARTICIPANTS WITH AUTOMATIC CONTRIBUTION
(Calendar year to date) INCREASE
(Calendar year to date)

2019 IRS limits
Regular Limit $19,000 50+ Catch Up $6,000 3-Year Catch Up $19,000

How your participants are invested

ASSET ALLOCATION ' ASSET DIVERSIFICATION 2
(as of 12/31/2019) (as of 12/31/2019)

NUMBER OF ASSET CLASSES
AVG. # ASSET CLASSES

M 1 32.6% 3.7
| ) 7.6% PEER GROUP
3 3.6% 4.2
W4 4.4% ' RECOMMENDED
W5 51.9% Y 5
PO ProAccount
(as of 12/31/2019)
TOTAL PROACCOUNT BALANCE PARTICIPANTS WITH PROACCOUNT AVG ACCOUNT BALANCE WITH
$303,592,948 5,390 PROACCOUNT
outof 19,789 total enrolled participants $56, 325
» ochwab Personal Choice Retirement Account
- (as of 12/31/2019)
Number of accounts Balance
77 $4,125,518

1 Percentage of participants by number of investment classes.
2 Average number of asset classes - Average number of asset classes in which participants are invested.
Peer group - Average number of asset classes in which this peer group (cases with $1 billion or more) is invested.
Recommended number of asset classes - The number of asset classes in which a participant should be invested for ideal diversification.
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RETIREMENT READINESS

How many participants are prepared for retirement

Online engagement ° Retirement readiness
(as of 12/31/2019) (as of 12/31/2019)
TOTAL ENROLLED ENROLLED PARTICIPANTS WITH AN PARTICIPANTS WITH A PARTICIPANTS 'ON TRACK' FOR
PARTICIPANTS ONLINE ACCOUNT RETIREMENT GOAL ' RETIREMENT 2
19,789 9,629 5,461
43%

Participants who actively review their online account and use their retirement outlook tools are 4 times more likely to take action and

save more for retirement.

e Peer comparison

Retirement readiness peer comparison

100
o 80
[=)]
£ 60
[=
8 4of0 B s===cccc-c--oQ
g
20
Q2 Q3 Q4
2019 2019

2019

B Yourplan M Peergroup of similar-sized Nationwide plans

NRM-17390A0

" Participants with a retirement goal from My Interactive Retirement Planner®.

2 Participants with a retirement goal from My Interactive Retirement Planner® and a retirement readiness score of "on track" (.915 or
higher).
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ASSET & FUND DETAILS

$ Asset class totals

Mid cap $65,284,132.29 $53,529,380.16 $66,656,966.71 3.9%
Large cap $513,659,283.60 $475,742,128.33 $594,722,585.59 34.4%
Balanced $1,485,515.20 $1,523,509.91 $2,518,481.59 0.1%
Bonds $80,687,175.96 $87,770,796.61 $108,058,607.42 6.2%
SDO $4,364,322.76 $3,859,866.06 $4,125,517.97 0.2%
Loan $25,222,094.93 $34,709,172.70 $42,730,656.10 2.5%
Asset allocation $113,112,899.17 $108,451,970.58 $135,073,089.09 7.8%
International $116,442,735.35 $108,119,132.90 $137,965,488.55 8.0%
Small cap $67,350,970.93 $67,990,599.52 $80,329,767.27 4.6%
Fixed assets and cash $534,577,983.16 $541,752,799.10 $558,329,941.28 32.3%
Total $1,622,187,113.35  $1,483,449,355.87  $1,730,511,101.57 100%
r] Nationwide’ Page 10



ASSET & FUND DETAILS

$ Total contributions by asset class

$3,914,428.34

Mid cap

Large cap

Balanced

Bonds

Short term

Asset allocation
International

Small cap

Fixed assets and cash

Total

I'] Nationwide

$22,426,174.63

$91,697.05

$5,5654,531.10

$63,626.87

$9,213,076.35

$8,201,968.71

$4,008,848.82

$32,515,089.10

$85,989,440.97

$3,649,941.08

$24,119,961.29

$113,765.39

$5,827,875.52

$59,134.47

$9,517,346.02

$9,735,569.90

$4,697,034.09

$26,282,480.10

$84,003,107.86

$3,281,669.98

$23,112,909.46

$189,713.61

$5,880,821.30

$58,278.80

$11,145,719.69

$9,812,150.60

$5,360,637.43

$27,030,930.57

$85,872,831.44

3.8%

26.9%

0.2%

6.8%

0.1%

13.0%

11.4%

6.2%

31.5%

100%
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ASSET & FUND DETAILS

2019

‘5 Asset allocation
(as of 12/31/2019)

2018

[ Asset allocation
(as of 12/31/2018)

rl Nationwide

ASSET CLASS

Mid cap

Large cap
Balanced
Bonds
Shortterm
SDO

Specialty

Loan

Asset allocation
International
Small cap
Fixed assets and cash

Diversified real returns

ASSET CLASS

Mid cap

Large cap
Balanced
Bonds

Short term

SDO

Specialty

Loan

Asset allocation
International
Small cap
Fixed assets and cash

Diversified real returns

YOUR PLAN
3.9%
34.4%
0.1%
6.2%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
2.5%
7.8%
8.0%
4.6%
32.3%
0.0%

YOUR PLAN
3.6%
32.1%
0.1%
5.9%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
2.3%
7.3%
7.3%
4.6%
36.5%
0.0%

PEER GROUP
5.5%
32.5%
4.7%
4.1%
18.8%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
13.1%
4.3%
4.1%
12.1%
0.1%

PEER GROUP
5.1%
31.0%
4.3%
3.9%
21.6%
0.2%
0.1%
0.2%
11.6%
4.2%
3.5%
14.2%
0.0%

DIFFERENCE
A7% @
1.9% ®
-46% @
21% ®
-18.8% @
0.0%
0.0%
23% ®
-53% @
36% ®
05% ®
20.2% ®
0.0%

DIFFERENCE
-15% @
1.1% ®
-42% @
2.0% ®
-216% @
0.0%
0.0%
22% ®
-43% @
31% ®
1.1% ®
22.4% ®
0.0%
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BALANCE DETAILS

$ Total account balance

(as of 12/31/2019)

Participant assets $1,730,511,101.57
Salary Reduction $1,611,460,482.83
Rollover (Pre-Tax) $66,267,370.67
Rollover 457 $5,927,074.00
Loan balance $42,730,656.10
SDO balance $4,125,517.97

Total plan assets $1,730,511,101.57
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BALANCE DETAILS

» Contributions from last payroll

(as of )

Information not available at this time.
Check back again later.

Loan Details

(as of 12/31/2019)
Loan type Number of loans Principal value
Active loans

General purpose loan 5,515 $31,992,469.13
Primary residence loan 64 $1,056,611.61

Defaulted loans*

General purpose loan 1,690 $9,596,629.07
Primary residence loan 6 $84,946.29
Total 7,275 $42,730,656.10

* Default amounts are included in Beginning and Ending Balance

r~  Contributions and transfers/rollovers-in

¥ (asof12/31/2019)
Contributions $77,200,703.47
Transfers/Rollovers-In $8,863,938.44
Total $86,064,641.91
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BALANCE DETAILS

Balance activity by quarter

Change in balance from last quarter A 520

FROM LAST QUARTER

1.72B
‘_r‘ /
» 1.58B ~
©
5
O 1448
1.3B
Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
2018 2019 2019 2019 2019

Q4 2018 Q12019 Q22019 Q32019 Q4 2019

$1,683,654,927.50

$1,600,307,560.23

Total balance $1,444,880,317.11 $1,557,952,529.39 $1,602,031,812.06

Charges

Deposits

Dividends*

Market gain/loss & interest

Loan payments

Withdrawals

* May consist of dividends and fund reimbursements

r ] Nationwide’
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-$3,061,814.49

$1,611,819,596.49

$254,359,008.21

-$130,123,816.14

$19,213,631.68

-$1,056,031,528.58

-$3,741,864.27

$1,631,792,751.08

$257,231,655.61

$116,773,224.97

$22,353,962.09

-$1,078,613,388.35

-$4,455,767 .43

$1,653,804,335.44

$260,660,661.77

$45,402,344.23

$25,804,239.36

-$1,100,541,439.72

-$5,216,170.04

$1,675,572,623.83

$263,224,497.15

$2,826,249.21

$29,660,546.67

-$1,124,731,272.40

-$5,682,725.03

$1,697,884,238.40

$285,714,267.99

$86,996,190.25

$33,242,944 .64

-$1,149,393,531.47
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BALANCE DETAILS

Balance activity by year

A 16.5%

Change in balance from last year
FROM LAST YEAR

1.7B

1.5B

Dollars

1.3B
2019

2016 2017 2018

B
2015

2018 2019

$1,444,880,317.11 | $1,683,654,927.50

$1,254,243,757.44 | $1,321,545,554.47 | $1,492,600,695.66

Total balance
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OPPORTUNITIES

Top opportunities to improve plan health

Encourage enroliment

Are you happy with your participation rate? Schedule an enroliment workshop today

Suggest online account usage
Those who engage in their online account are 4x more likely to save more for retirement

Propose contribution increases
Anything can help. Talk with your participants about the benefits of saving now for a better tomorrow

Discuss the benefits of Nationwide ProAccount

C S < X«

How participants are invested can play a big role in their retirement health

Additional opportunities

How participants are engaged in the plan
V Are your participants in the correct status based on their age?
Check in with participants who may not be in the correct status.
What your participants are contributing

V Starting to save early is one of the best ways to prepare for retirement.

Contact your Nationwide representative to schedule a workshop with your participants under the age of 30 to help them
understand the benefits of saving more now.

V Are your female participants actively contributing?
Host a workshop for women eligible and enrolled in your plan. Nationwide's Women & Investing tools can help.

V Incremental increases can go a long way.
Let your participants know how having an automatic annual contribution increase can help them reach their retirement goal.

V Work with your Nationwide Retirement Specialist to help manage your loans.

V Are those closer to retirement aware of catch-up contributions?
Let your participants know that catch-up contributions may help them reach their goal.
How your participants are invested
V Are participants diversified enough?
Call your Nationwide retirement specialist and discuss your participants' asset diversification.
How many participants are prepared for retirement

V How many participants are getting close to retirement?
Talk with your participants about which payout strategies may benefit them the most.
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